Notice of Election			
2020 Annual School Run-Off Election Garland County, Arkansas			
Lakeside School District Date of Election - March 31, 2020			
Election Day Voting Locations			
Poll Locations Address City			
Election Commission Building 649 A Ouachita Ave Creekside Community Church 1010 Shady Groive Rd		HS HS	Registered voters residing in Lakeside School District may vote at any open
Polls Open 7:30 AM - 7:30 PM			location on Election Day, or may participate in Early Voting at the location(s) listed.
Early Voting Location			
Garland County Election Commission Building 649 A Ouachita Ave. Hot Springs, AR 71901			NOTE: This Election is open to all Garland County <u>AND</u> Hot Spring County registered voters residing within Lakeside School District.
Early Voting Hours 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM		Lakeside School Board	
Early Voting Hours 8:00 AM - <u>5:00 PM</u> Tuesday March 24, 2020 Wednesday March 25, 2020 Thursday March 26, 2020			Five (5) Year TermTerm
Friday March 27, 2020 Monday March 30, 2020			School Board Position 4
No Saturday Voting!		Candidates	
<b>Absentee</b> ballots will be opened and processed, beginning at 9:00 AM on March 31, 2020 at the Election Commission Bldg, 649 Ouachita Ave. Counting of Absentee ballots will begin at 9:00 AM at the Election Commission Bldg on March 31, 2020.		CARLA MOUTON	
		BRIAN FRENCH	
Tabulation will begin at 7:30 PM on Election Day at the Election Commission Bldg., 649 Ouachita Ave., Hot Springs, AR 71901			A list of appointed <b>Election Officials</b> will be posted at the County Clerk's Office on 03/09/2020. Objections to Election Officials must be made in writing to the Election
Election Results will be posted on the Election Commissiion website (www.garlandcountyvote.org) as soon as available on Election Day		Commission by 03/16/2020.	
		GCEC-010 revised 03/2020	